KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD PROCEEDINGS APRIL 22, 2024

The Keokuk County Board of Supervisors met in regular session, Monday, April 22, 2024, in the Board Room of the Courthouse. Present were: Michael C. Hadley, Daryl Wood, Fred Snakenberg and Christy Bates, Auditor.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded to approve the agenda. All ayes and motion carried. Also present was Casey Jarmes, News-Review.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded to approve the minutes for April 15, 2024 as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Met with Engineer McGuire regarding the Keokuk County Highway department. McGuire attended the National Association of County Engineers (NACE) meeting last week where he was elected as a South-Central Regional NACE Vice-President. Group networking and discussion took place regarding technical sessions and streamlining disaster recovery. A crusher is being hired to crush the pile of asphalt at the county shop so it can be used. The V5G patching is done with projection of 24' width paving to begin in two to three weeks.

Wood moved, Snakenberg seconded approval of Keokuk County Economic Development application for use of Courthouse grounds on June 5, 2024 through September 25, 2024 for Farmer's Market as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Snakenberg moved, Wood seconded approval of Keokuk County Economic Development application for use of Courthouse grounds on July 20, 2024 for Sigourney Car Show as submitted. All ayes and motion carried.

Various Board and Committee reports were held. Snakenberg participated in a Early Childhood meeting. Hadley attended Semco, Endowment, Sieda and dealt with Waste Service Agency matters. Wood had no scheduled meetings last week.

Discussion of old/new business and public comment was held. Bates submitted the American Rescue Plan Act report for the year, further noting the balance of funds must be designated prior to December 2024. Wood reminded he would be absent from next week's meeting.

On vote and motion Hadley adjourned the meeting at 9:40 a.m.

The above and foregoing information is a summary of the minutes taken at the above indicated meeting. The full and complete set of minutes is available at the Keokuk County Auditor's Office and www.keokukcounty.iowa.gov.

Approved		Disapproved		
Michael C. Hadley	Daryl Wood		red Snakenberg	